Total capitalization $ 101,621 $ 195,153

16

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN SUPERCONDUCTOR CORP /DE/ - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 was approximately $85,650,000, or $2.45 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of our common stock outstanding. After
giving effect to the sale of 4,700,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, at the public offering price of $21.25 per share, after deducting
the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at March 31, 2007
would have been approximately $179,182,000, or $4.51 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of
$2.06 to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $16.74 per share to new investors. Dilution per share represents the difference
between the amount per share paid by the new investors in this offering and the net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2007, giving
effect to this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors.

Public offering price per share $ 21.25

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ 2.45
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 2.06

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 4.51

Dilution per share to new investors $ 16.74

These calculations assume no exercise of stock options and warrants outstanding as of March 31, 2007. As of March 31, 2007, there were
options and warrants outstanding to purchase an aggregate of 4,140,309 shares of our common stock with a weighted average exercise price of
$16.14 per share.

17

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN SUPERCONDUCTOR CORP /DE/ - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The selected consolidated financial data presented below for each of the five fiscal years in the period ended March 31, 2007 have been derived
from our audited consolidated financial statements, including those incorporated in this prospectus by reference to our Annual Report on Form